
2024-2025 St. John's University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-15   Conf: 5-13   Home: 9-6   Away: 6-8   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
13 Dwyer, Lashae 31-31 908 29.3 158-373 .424 36-126 .286 62-78 .795 36 96 132 4.3 88 3 70 80 8 92 414 13.4
23 Mayo, Ber'Nyah 31-31 959 30.9 116-287 .404 23-84 .274 91-113 .805 19 69 88 2.8 44 0 102 53 2 42 346 11.2
14 Lavelle, Kylie 31-23 759 24.5 97-186 .522 23-67 .343 21-25 .840 28 76 104 3.4 73 1 29 26 22 16 238 7.7
04 Owen, Skye 30-14 746 24.9 87-223 .390 31-81 .383 26-32 .813 15 50 65 2.2 56 1 48 45 7 35 231 7.7
05 Donald, Jailah 31-27 947 30.5 71-166 .428 34-94 .362 13-17 .765 20 70 90 2.9 19 0 41 40 3 25 189 6.1
44 Daye, Tara 4-4 106 26.5 10-20 .500 1-2 .500 3-4 .750 5 13 18 4.5 8 0 5 8 0 8 24 6.0
03 Little, A'riel 1-0 15 15.0 2-7 .286 1-4 .250 1-2 .500 2 1 3 3.0 2 0 2 2 0 0 6 6.0
21 Gedeon, Phoenix 30-23 658 21.9 63-138 .457 4-14 .286 34-49 .694 36 108 144 4.8 64 0 29 50 4 14 164 5.5
01 Vanderhoop, Ariana 31-0 513 16.5 54-134 .403 26-66 .394 13-18 .722 6 54 60 1.9 19 0 24 18 0 15 147 4.7
11 Grant, Janeya 13-0 97 7.5 8-32 .250 5-25 .200 4-4 1.000 1 7 8 0.6 7 0 0 11 0 1 25 1.9
10 Brown, Jayda 15-0 66 4.4 9-25 .360 2-10 .200 2-2 1.000 6 10 16 1.1 5 0 1 2 1 3 22 1.5
02 Bahati, Julie 12-0 109 9.1 3-10 .300 0-0 .000 11-18 .611 13 15 28 2.3 12 0 4 4 8 5 17 1.4
03 Little, Ariel 24-0 168 7.0 10-45 .222 6-32 .188 6-9 .667 4 18 22 0.9 12 0 15 17 0 8 32 1.3
20 Blagrove, Jade 22-0 117 5.3 6-16 .375 0-4 .000 2-6 .333 5 15 20 0.9 15 0 1 9 1 5 14 0.6
22 Wingate, Nevaeh 16-2 82 5.1 2-10 .200 0-4 .000 1-4 .250 10 8 18 1.1 11 0 0 4 1 2 5 0.3
Total 31 6250 201.6 696-1672 .416 192-613 .313 290-381 .761 251 664 915 29.5 435 5 371 408 57 271 1874 60.45
Opponents 31 6250 201.6 671-1548 .433 148-507 .292 264-364 .725 243 730 973 31.4 435 7 375 519 97 188 1754 56.58

Team Statistics SJU OPP
SCORING 1874 1754
    Points Per Game 60.5 56.6
    Scoring Margin 3.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 696-1672 671-1548
    Field Goal Pct .416 .433
3 POINT FG-ATT 192-613 148-507
    3PT FG Pct .313 .292
    3PT Made Per Game 6.2 4.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 290-381 264-364
    FT Pct .761 .725
    FT Made Per Game 9.4 8.5
REBOUNDS 915 973
    Rebounds Per Game 29.5 31.4
    Rebounds Margin -1.9 –
ASSISTS 371 375
    Assists Per Game 12.0 12.1
TURNOVERS 408 519
    Turnovers Per Game 13.2 16.7
    Turnovers Margin 3.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.7
STEALS 271 188
    Steals Per Game 8.7 6.1
BLOCKS 57 97
    Blocks Per Game 1.8 3.1
ATTENDANCE 13,151 24,785
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-877 14-1,770
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-4,408

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
St. John's (NY) 412 437 511 503 11 1874
Opponents 446 397 460 432 19 1754

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 SAINT PETER'S W 80-39 446
11/08/24 at LIU W 67-50 78
11/13/24 at Loyola Maryland W 69-61 353
11/17/24 at Rhode Island W 60-45 1,115
11/21/24 MARIST W 69-49 321
11/24/24 STONY BROOK W 58-34 562
11/28/24 HARVARD L 52-54 269
12/02/24 at Penn St. W 72-67 1,759
12/08/24 WAKE FOREST W 63-45 705
12/11/24 at Hofstra W 62-38 622
12/15/24 FAIRFIELD W 77-68 589

* 12/21/24 at Villanova L 57-71 1,113
* 12/28/24 CREIGHTON L 56-75 1,474
* 01/01/25 at Providence L 52-59 817
* 01/07/25 DEPAUL L 60-67 676
* 01/11/25 at Xavier W 60-39 1,153
* 01/15/25 UCONN L 45-71 4,917
* 01/18/25 VILLANOVA L 64-66 717
* 01/22/25 at Georgetown L 54-56 693
* 01/25/25 at Seton Hall L 48-57 1,284
* 01/29/25 PROVIDENCE W 62-55 530
* 02/02/25 XAVIER W 55-44 685
* 02/05/25 at Marquette L 55-57 1,479
* 02/12/25 at UConn L 40-78 10,299
* 02/16/25 BUTLER W 65-43 0
* 02/19/25 at Creighton L 62-65 1,035
* 02/23/25 SETON HALL L 57-66 527
* 02/26/25 GEORGETOWN W 83-49 733
* 03/02/25 at DePaul L 64-65 2,985

03/07/25 vs Butler W 66-50 0
03/08/25 vs UConn L 40-71 8,816

* = Conference game



2024-2025 St. John's University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 5-13   Home: 4-5   Away: 1-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
13 Dwyer, Lashae 18-18 516 28.7 88-212 .415 23-71 .324 24-32 .750 20 52 72 4.0 51 3 31 42 2 54 223 12.4
23 Mayo, Ber'Nyah 18-18 575 31.9 71-184 .386 16-56 .286 66-83 .795 14 37 51 2.8 33 0 66 35 1 32 224 12.4
14 Lavelle, Kylie 18-17 460 25.6 56-111 .505 15-42 .357 12-14 .857 15 37 52 2.9 45 1 16 17 10 6 139 7.7
04 Owen, Skye 17-6 409 24.1 41-119 .345 14-42 .333 15-17 .882 8 28 36 2.1 30 0 26 27 3 14 111 6.5
05 Donald, Jailah 18-17 565 31.4 43-103 .417 23-62 .371 7-11 .636 15 41 56 3.1 10 0 21 28 3 20 116 6.4
21 Gedeon, Phoenix 17-12 381 22.4 38-82 .463 4-9 .444 13-21 .619 21 58 79 4.6 34 0 19 33 2 6 93 5.5
01 Vanderhoop, Ariana 18-0 256 14.2 16-54 .296 8-24 .333 6-7 .857 1 33 34 1.9 12 0 15 9 0 8 46 2.6
11 Grant, Janeya 11-0 90 8.2 8-30 .267 5-23 .217 4-4 1.000 1 6 7 0.6 7 0 0 10 0 1 25 2.3
02 Bahati, Julie 8-0 85 10.6 3-9 .333 0-0 .000 11-18 .611 13 13 26 3.3 8 0 2 4 8 5 17 2.1
10 Brown, Jayda 11-0 48 4.4 7-19 .368 2-9 .222 2-2 1.000 3 6 9 0.8 5 0 1 2 1 2 18 1.6
03 Little, Ariel 15-0 112 7.5 5-27 .185 3-20 .150 4-6 .667 1 14 15 1.0 9 0 10 8 0 6 17 1.1
22 Wingate, Nevaeh 11-2 70 6.4 2-9 .222 0-4 .000 1-4 .250 9 7 16 1.5 9 0 0 3 1 1 5 0.5
20 Blagrove, Jade 13-0 83 6.4 2-10 .200 0-3 .000 1-4 .250 4 9 13 1.0 7 0 1 6 1 3 5 0.4
Total 18 3650 202.8 380-969 .392 113-365 .310 166-223 .744 158 371 529 29.4 260 4 208 250 32 158 1039 57.72
Opponents 18 3650 202.8 415-896 .463 102-305 .334 151-207 .729 128 434 562 31.2 244 5 250 296 58 110 1083 60.17

Team Statistics SJU OPP
SCORING 1039 1083
    Points Per Game 57.7 60.2
    Scoring Margin -2.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 380-969 415-896
    Field Goal Pct .392 .463
3 POINT FG-ATT 113-365 102-305
    3PT FG Pct .310 .334
    3PT Made Per Game 6.3 5.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 166-223 151-207
    FT Pct .744 .729
    FT Made Per Game 9.2 8.4
REBOUNDS 529 562
    Rebounds Per Game 29.4 31.2
    Rebounds Margin -1.8 –
ASSISTS 208 250
    Assists Per Game 11.6 13.9
TURNOVERS 250 296
    Turnovers Per Game 13.9 16.4
    Turnovers Margin 2.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.8
STEALS 158 110
    Steals Per Game 8.8 6.1
BLOCKS 32 58
    Blocks Per Game 1.8 3.2
ATTENDANCE 10,259 20,858
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-1,140 9-2,318
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
St. John's (NY) 223 213 297 295 11 1039
Opponents 269 256 262 277 19 1083

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/21/24 at  Villanova L 57-71 1113
12/28/24 CREIGHTON L 56-75 1474
01/01/25 at  Providence L 52-59 817
01/07/25 DEPAUL L 60-67 676
01/11/25 at  Xavier W 60-39 1153
01/15/25 UCONN L 45-71 4917
01/18/25 VILLANOVA L 64-66 717
01/22/25 at  Georgetown L 54-56 693
01/25/25 at  Seton Hall L 48-57 1284
01/29/25 PROVIDENCE W 62-55 530
02/02/25 XAVIER W 55-44 685
02/05/25 at  Marquette L 55-57 1479
02/12/25 at  UConn L 40-78 10299
02/16/25 BUTLER W 65-43 0
02/19/25 at  Creighton L 62-65 1035
02/23/25 SETON HALL L 57-66 527
02/26/25 GEORGETOWN W 83-49 733
03/02/25 at  DePaul L 64-65 2985


